

a)

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 16 January 2019 13:44
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: [REDACTED]
Subject: RE: Street Feast
Attachments: Woolwich Coveret Market.pdf

Dear [REDACTED]

Further to my previous email and as promised, please find attached a copy of the quote for the electrical works. As discussed when we met with other Council colleagues, it is of utmost importance that these works are carried out by [REDACTED] as soon as possible. Both my colleagues [REDACTED] and [REDACTED] would be happy to assist with regards ensuring that the works carried out by your contractor is done to the relevant HSE standard. Please make contact with either of them if you require further assistance.

Meanwhile, grateful if you could confirm when the work will be carried out?.

Best Wishes

[REDACTED]
Regeneration & Delivery Team Manager
Regeneration & Property Division

Directorate of Regeneration, Enterprise & Skills (DRES)
Royal Borough of Greenwich
[REDACTED]
✉ Woolwich Centre, 5th Floor, 35 Wellington Street, SE18 6HQ
🌐 www.royalgreenwich.gov.uk

Please take some time to review the council's privacy notice which can be found in the attached link

http://www.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/info/20003/1/data_protection_and_freedom_of_information/4/data_protection_privacy_notice

Woolwich Covered Market						
Category Name	Item Code	Item Name	Unit		Rate	
Cable	221207	16.0mm2 PVC insulated cable, single core, drawn into existing or new steel trunking, (new steel trunking measured separately); supply and install.	Metre	165	£3.16	£521.40
Trunking	211516	150mm x 150mm galvanised metal trunking (single compartment); fix to the surface of boarded or suspended ceiling / soffit; or to roof space, (timber, plasterboard, etc.); supply and install.	Metre	5	£18.69	£93.45
Cable	221414	25.0mm2 green / yellow PVC insulated single core bonding; cable fix to softwood joist in roof space; surface runs; supply and install.	Metre	3	£3.92	£11.76
Conduit	211201	20mm HGSW BE Conduit; fixed (flush or surface) to any type of surface (including timber, plasterboard, linings, suspended ceilings/soffit etc); supply and install.	Metre	20	£12.38	£247.60
Trunking	211813	50mm x 50mm grey painted metal trunking (single compartment): fix to the surface of boarded / suspended ceilings / soffit; or to roof space, (timber, plasterboard, etc.); supply and install.	Metre	115	£10.74	£1,235.10
Lighting Switches	241007	20 amp wall switch double pole, six (6) gang; two (2) way; as Crabtree 'Capital' 4015.	each	2	£40.41	£80.82
Cable	221409	10.0mm2 green / yellow PVC insulated single core bonding; cable fix to new or existing cable tray, (new cable tray measured separately); supply and install.	Metre	165	£2.28	£376.20
High Level Working	310202	Safe-working platform for minor works at working level heights exceeding 5M; used for first twenty-four (24) hour period or part thereof.	each	40	£50.00	£2,000.00
Cable	221412	16.0mm2 green / yellow PVC insulated single core bonding; cable fix to new or existing cable tray (new cable tray measured separately); supply and install.	Metre	100	£3.53	£353.00
Emergency Lighting	350207	Replace existing emergency lighting luminaire with three (3) hour Non Maintained luminaire to ICEL 1001 with 28watt 2D fluorescent lamp and opal diffuser as Designplan cat No. DNMQ28DLX including all connections etc., as required.	each	3	£88.40	£265.20
Cable	221403	4.0mm2 green / yellow PVC insulated single core bonding; cable fix to new or existing cable tray, new cable tray measured separately; supply and install.	Metre	18	£1.89	£34.02
High Level Working	310401	Mobile Access Working Platform for minor works at working level heights from and including 3M and up to and including 5M; used for first Seven (7) day period or part thereof.	week	2	£250.00	£500.00
Power Socket Outlets	241403	13 amp flush METALCLAD socket outlet (single); chrome, bronze, or gold	each	2	£37.88	£75.76
Luminaire Replacement	280104	28 watt 2D 'Designplan Quadrant' complete with photo cell; supply and fit new to replace existing bulkhead fitting; (any type) – up to and including five (5) fittings.	each	3	£125.22	£375.66
Lighting Switches	240708	Cover plate to grid switch metal or plastic, twelve (12) gang; replace	each	3	£20.21	£60.63
Electrical Condition Survey	360205	For three 3-phase boards above 36way up to and including 48way TP&N distribution boards in accordance with Section 3.0 clause 3.1, 3.2 & 3.3 inclusive	each	2	£550.00	£1,100.00
Cable	221407	10.0mm2 green / yellow PVC insulated single core bonding cable; fix to concrete / brickwork; surface runs; supply and install.	Metre	120	£2.28	£273.60
Conduit	211102	25mm HGSW BE Conduit; fixed (flush or surface) to any type of surface (including timber, plasterboard, linings, suspended ceilings/soffit etc); supply and install.	Metre	24	£12.38	£297.12
Cable	221401	4.0mm2 green / yellow PVC insulated single core bonding cable; fix to concrete / brickwork; surface runs, supply and install.	Metre	20	£1.89	£37.80
MCB's & RCD's	260606	Fix and connect 40 amp 30mA RCD protected two (2) 13 amp sockets; as Crabtree 9572; complete with all fixings.	each	10	£70.72	£707.20
Electrical Condition Survey	360208	Supply and fix printed full circuit list adjacent to distribution board any size, in a Perspex covered frame secured by two screws	each	4	£10.50	£42.00
Rewire Circuit	223003	Rewire ring circuit, single core P.V.C. in conduit. (2.5mm2 cables); including removal of existing wiring.	Metre	260	£2.28	£592.80
Cable	221102	1.5mm2 PVC insulated cable, single core: drawn into steel conduit.	Metre	275	£1.27	£349.25
Power Accessories	240407	13 amp un-switched connection unit;	each	2	£0.00	£0.00
SWA Cable	222105	PVC SWA 2.5mm2 three (3) core: fix to surface; brickwork or ceiling; supply and install.	Metre	60	£7.33	£439.80
Emergency Lighting	350208	Replace existing emergency lighting luminaire with three (3) hour Maintained luminaire to ICEL 1001 with 28watt 2D fluorescent lamp and opal diffuser as Designplan cat No. DMQ28DLX including all connections etc., as required.	each	3	£88.40	£265.20
Electrical Condition Survey	360102	For single phase boards above 12way up to and including 24way SP&N distribution boards in accordance with Section 3.0 clause 3.1, 3.2 & 3.3 inclusive	each	12	£275.00	£3,300.00
Emergency Lighting	340106	Visit site and carry out planned cyclical service maintenance two (2) visits per annum (every six (6) months), as specified and described in Section 2, on emergency lighting system. Price per installation of 151 to 200 luminaires	each	1	£175.00	£175.00
Emergency Lighting	350203	Replace existing emergency lighting luminaire with 3 hour Maintained luminaire to ICEL 1001 with 8watt fluorescent lamp and polycarbonate diffuser as JSB EKOLUX cat No. EX8/3M/ICE including all connections etc., as required. 11 to 20	each	2	£88.40	£176.80
Labour only Rates	320201	Electrician to carry out works as defined in any order where no SOR relates to work required.	each	80	£45.00	£3,600.00
Labour only Rates	320202	Labourer to assist Electrician to carry out works as defined in any order where no SOR relates to work required.	each	80	£30.00	£2,400.00
Cable	221502	4-Way Earth Block: insulated; including warning notices; supply and fix.	each	1	£127.00	£127.00
Earthing	260306	Bonding clamp 12.5mm to 50mm including cleaning pipe and connect cable; as Tenby; supply and install	each	4	£10.10	£40.40
Total						£20,154.57

Work Description

Carry out visual inspection
Isolate and make safe all faulty circuits, and carry out wiring alteration including some re-wiring.

Install CPC on high level commando sockets and make safe galvanised conduit

Supply and install 50mm galvanised trunking lid and secure with metal cable ties

Install main earthing conductors, water, metal structure and gas including MET (with split link) block and labelling.

Carry out electrical condition reports and provide documents on completion

